

[Validate](#)[Print](#)[Help](#)

Work Name : Repair and Renovation of Trainees Hostel at KVK, Manjeshwar . WORK NO :1

<u>SCHEDULE OF WORK</u>						
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT With Taxes	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	6	54	55
1	Trainees hostel balance work					
1	13.1.1 : 12 mm cement plaster of mix:1:4 (1 cement : 4 fine sand)	379.8790	sqm	239.0900	90825.2701	INR Ninety Thousand Eight Hundred & Twenty Five and Paise Twenty Seven Only
2	50.13.1 : 9 mm cement plastering of mix : 1:3 (1 cement : 3 fine sand) including all cost of materials, labour charges etc complete	33.7260	sqm	223.4000	7534.3884	INR Seven Thousand Five Hundred & Thirty Four and Paise Thirty Nine Only
3	2.8.1 : Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) /manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift up to 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m.All kinds of soil	19.1280	cum	230.0300	4400.0138	INR Four Thousand Four Hundred and Paise One Only

4	od683/2018_2019 : Mirror polishing on mosaic work/ marble work/ granite work/stone work where ever required to give high gloss finish complete.	288.4190	sqm	320.0300	92302.7326	INR Ninety Two Thousand Three Hundred & Two and Paise Seventy Three Only
5	4.1.8 : Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level:1:4:8 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 nominal size)	8.5680	cum	6190.5900	53040.9751	INR Fifty Three Thousand &Forty and Paise Ninety Eight Only
6	50.6.7.1 : Laterate masonry with neatly dressed laterate stone of size 40x20x15cm or nearest size in cement mortar 1:6 for foundation and basement including all cost of materials, labour charges etc.	4.3360	cum	6330.4600	27448.8746	INR Twenty Seven Thousand Four Hundred & Forty Eight and Paise Eighty Seven Only
7	50.6.7.2 : Laterate masonry with neatly dressed laterate stone of size 40x20x15cm or nearest size in cement mortar 1:6 for super structure above plinth level up to floor two level including all cost of materials, labour charges etc.	8.3020	cum	6847.6800	56849.4394	INR Fifty Six Thousand Eight Hundred & Forty Nine and Paise Forty Four Only
8	od678/2018_2019 : Scrapping and sand papering and preparing the surface smooth including necessary repairs etc. complete.	71.0720	sqm	32.7600	2328.3187	INR Two Thousand Three Hundred & Twenty Eight and Paise Thirty Two Only
9	10.30.1 : Providing & fixing glass panes with putty and glazing clips in steel doors, windows, clerestory windows all complete with :4.0 mm thick glass panes	51.4460	sqm	952.5400	49004.3728	INR Forty Nine Thousand &Four and Paise Thirty Seven Only

10	10.11.1 : Providing and fixing factory made ISI marked steel glazed doors, windows and ventilators, side/top/centre hung, with beading and all members such as F7D, F4B, K11B and K 12 B etc. complete of standard rolled steel sections, joints mitred and flash butt welded and sash bars tenoned and riveted, including providing and fixing of hinges, pivots, including priming coat of approved steel primer, but excluding the cost of other fittings, complete all as per approved design, (sectional weight of only steel members shall be measured for payment).Fixing with 15x3 mm lugs 10 cm long embedded in cement concrete block 15x10x10 cm of C.C. 1:3:6 (1 Cement : 3 coarse sand: 6 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	160.1150	kg	157.0400	25144.4596	INR Twenty Five Thousand One Hundred & Forty Four and Paise Forty Six Only
11	11.41.2 : Providing and laying vitrified floor tiles in different sizes (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer) with water absorption less than 0.08% and conforming to IS : 15622, of approved make, in all colours and shades, laid on 20 mm thick cement mortar 1:4(1 cement : 4 coarse sand), including grouting the joints with white cement and matching pigments etc., complete.Size of Tile 600 x 600 mm.	41.2150	sqm	1547.4600	63778.5639	INR Sixty Three Thousand Seven Hundred & Seventy Eight and Paise Fifty Six Only

12	11.46.2 : Providing and laying Vitrified tiles indifferent sizes (thickness to be specified by manufacturer), with water absorption less than 0.08 % and conforming to I.S. 15622, of approved make, in all colours & shade, in skirting, riser of steps, over 12 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand), including grouting the joint with white cement & matching pigments etc. complete.Size of Tile 600x600 mm	14.7470	sqm	1569.3000	23142.4671	INR Twenty Three Thousand One Hundred & Forty Two and Paise Forty Seven Only
13	11.37 : Providing and laying Ceramic glazed floor tiles of size 300x300 mm (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer), of 1st quality conforming to IS : 15622, of approved make, in colours such as White, Ivory, Grey, Fume Red Brown, laid on 20 mm thick cement mortar 1:4 (1 Cement : 4 Coarse sand), including pointing the joints with white cement and matching pigment etc., complete.	11.8950	sqm	951.5800	11319.0441	INR Eleven Thousand Three Hundred & Nineteen and Paise Four Only
14	11.36 : Providing and fixing I st quality ceramic glazed wall tiles conforming to IS : 15622 (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer), of approved make, in all colours, shades except burgundy, bottle green, black of any size as approved by Engineer -in-Charge, in skirting, risers of steps and dados, over 12 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) and jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3 kg per sqm, including pointing in white cement mixed with pigment of matching shade complete.	48.1160	sqm	1029.6100	49540.7148	INR Forty Nine Thousand Five Hundred & Forty and Paise Seventy One Only

15	8.13.1 : Providing and laying Polished Granite stone flooring in required design and patterns, in linear as well as curvilinear portions of the building all complete as per the architectural drawings with 18 mm thick stone slab over 20 mm (average) thick base of cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand) laid and jointed with cement slurry and pointing with white cement slurry admixed with pigment of matching shade including rubbing , curing and polishing etc. all complete as specified and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge.Polished Granite stone slab jet Black, Cherry Red, Elite Brown, Cat Eye orequivalent.	4.3050	sqm	4061.0800	17482.9494	INR Seventeen Thousand Four Hundred & Eighty Two and Paise Ninety Five Only
16	8.3.2 : Providing edge moulding to 18 mm thick marble stone counters, vanities etc., including machine polishing to edge to give high gloss finish etc. complete as per design approved by Engineer -in-Charge.Granite work	7.7500	metre	339.6600	2632.3650	INR Two Thousand Six Hundred & Thirty Two and Paise Thirty Seven Only
17	50.9.1.2 : Providing wood work in frames of doors, windows, clerestory windows and other frames, wrought framed and fixed in position with hold fast lugs or with dash fasteners of required dia & length (hold fast lugs or dash fastener shall be paid for separately) using good quality Pincoda wood	0.0780	cum	113002.1800	8814.1700	INR Eight Thousand Eight Hundred & Fourteen and Paise Seventeen Only

18	4.2.3 : Providing and laying cement concrete in retaining walls, return walls, walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters, columns, piers, abutments, pillars, posts, struts, buttresses, string or lacing courses, parapets, coping, bed blocks, anchor blocks, plain window sills, fillets, sunken floor, etc. up to floor five level, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering and finishing: 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	0.8760	cum	9051.5400	7929.1490	INR Seven Thousand Nine Hundred & Twenty Nine and Paise Fifteen Only
19	4.3.3 : Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form work for: Columns, piers, abutments, pillars, posts and struts	8.4960	sqm	646.7600	5494.8730	INR Five Thousand Four Hundred & Ninety Four and Paise Eighty Seven Only
20	50.9.2.2 : Providing and fixing panelled or panelled and glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows, 35 mm thick shutters including ISI marked M.S. pressed butt hinges bright finished of required sized with necessary screws, excluding panelling which will be paid for separately, all complete as per direction of Engineer in-charge using Pincoda wood	12.7400	sqm	3125.6000	39820.1440	INR Thirty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred & Twenty and Paise Fourteen Only
21	9.53 : Providing 40x5 mm flat iron hold fast 40 cm long including fixing to frame with 10 mm diameter bolts, nuts and wooden plugs and embeddings in cement concrete block 30x10x15 cm 1:3:6 mix (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	12.0000	each	163.9500	1967.4000	INR One Thousand Nine Hundred & Sixty Seven and Paise Forty Only

22	50.9.15.1 : Supplying and fixing 200 mm Aluminium aldrop	11.0000	no	171.2300	1883.5300	INR One Thousand Eight Hundred & Eighty Three and Paise Fifty Three Only
23	9.63.3 : Providing and fixing ISI marked oxidised M.S. tower bolt black finish, (Barrel type) with necessary screws etc. complete:150x10 mm	22.0000	no	60.9600	1341.1200	INR One Thousand Three Hundred & Forty One and Paise Twelve Only
24	9.66.2 : Providing and fixing ISI marked oxidised M.S. handles conforming to IS : 4992 with necessary screws etc. complete:100 mm	22.0000	no	31.3100	688.8200	INR Six Hundred & Eighty Eight and Paise Eighty Two Only
25	9.70.1 : Providing and fixing IS : 12817 marked stainless steel butt hinges with stainless steel screws etc. complete:125x64x1.90 mm	44.0000	no	89.7200	3947.6800	INR Three Thousand Nine Hundred & Forty Seven and Paise Sixty Eight Only
26	17.9.1 : Providing and fixing kitchen sink with C. I brackets, C.P. brass chain with rubber plug, 40 mm C.P brass waste complete, including painting the fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls wherever required:White glazed fire clay kitchen sink of size 600x450x250 mm	1.0000	each	3363.7200	3363.7200	INR Three Thousand Three Hundred & Sixty Three and Paise Seventy Two Only
27	17.7.4 : Providing and fixing wash basin with C.I. brackets, 15 mm C.P. brass pillar taps, 32 mm C.P. brass waste of standard pattern, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls wherever require:White Vitreous China Flat back wash basin size 550x400mm with single 15 mm C.P.brasspillar taps	4.0000	each	2512.3000	10049.2000	INR Ten Thousand & Forty Nine and Paise Twenty Only

28	17.2.1 : Providing and fixing white vitreous china pedestal type water closet (European type W.C. pan) with seat and lid, 10 litre low level white P.V.C. flushing cistern, including flush pipe, with manually controlled device (handle lever), conforming to IS : 7231, with all fittings and fixtures complete, including cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever required:W.C. pan with ISI marked white solid plastic seat and lid	5.0000	each	4726.0100	23630.0500	INR Twenty Three Thousand Six Hundred & Thirty and Paise Five Only
29	17.32.3 : Providing and fixing mirror of superior glass (of approved quality) and of required shape and size with plastic moulded frame of approved make and shade with 6 mm thick hard board backing :Oval shape 450x350 mm (outer dimensions)	4.0000	each	1119.0500	4476.2000	INR Four Thousand Four Hundred & Seventy Six and Paise Twenty Only
30	50.17.1.1 : Supplying and fixing Stainless steel soap dish including cost of materials and labour charges etc complete as per the direction of site Engineer-in-charge.	7.0000	no	66.6700	466.6900	INR Four Hundred & Sixty Six and Paise Sixty Nine Only
31	50.17.1.3 : Supplying and fixing CP Towel rod 60cm or nearest available length including cost of materials and labour charges etc complete as per the direction of site Engineer-in-charge.	6.0000	no	127.5500	765.3000	INR Seven Hundred & Sixty Five and Paise Thirty Only
32	50.18.9.5.2 : Providing and fixing PVC pipes includings jointing of pipes with one step PVC solvent cement, trenching, refilling & testing of joints compete as per direction of Engineer in Charge. 40 mm dia 6 Kgf/cm2	80.0000	metre	180.7700	14461.6000	INR Fourteen Thousand Four Hundred & Sixty One and Paise Sixty Only

33	50.18.9.4.2 : Providing and fixing PVC pipes including joints of pipes with one step PVC solvent cement, trenching, refilling & testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge. 32 mm dia 6 Kgf/cm ²	12.0000	metre	171.6100	2059.3200	INR Two Thousand & Fifty Nine and Paise Thirty Two Only
34	50.18.7.4.2 : Providing and fixing PVC, pipes fittings including fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. this includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step PVC solvent cement and testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge 32 mm dia 6 Kgf/cm ² - internal work- Exposed on wall	5.0000	metre	224.8300	1124.1500	INR One Thousand One Hundred & Twenty Four and Paise Fifteen Only
35	50.18.7.3.2 : Providing and fixing PVC pipes, fittings including fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step PVC solvent cement and testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge 25 mm dia 10Kgf/ cm ² - Internal work- Exposed on wall	3.0000	metre	200.1900	600.5700	INR Six Hundred and Paise Fifty Seven Only
36	50.18.8.3.2 : Providing and fixing PVC pipes, fittings including fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step PVC solvent cement and testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. Concealed work, including cutting chases and making good the wall etc. 25 mm pipe 10kgf /cm ²	30.0000	metre	314.5000	9435.0000	INR Nine Thousand Four Hundred & Thirty Five Only

37	50.18.8.7.1 : Providing and fixing PVC pipes, fittings including fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. This includes jointing of pipes with one step PVC solvent cement and testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. Concealed work including cutting chases and making good the wall etc. 63 mm pipe 6 Kgf/cm2	3.0000	metre	478.3000	1434.9000	INR One Thousand Four Hundred & Thirty Four and Paise Ninety Only
38	50.18.9.6.2 : Providing and fixing PVC pipes including jointing of pipes with one step PVC solvent cement, trenching, refilling & testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge. 50 mm dia 6 Kgf/cm2	12.0000	metre	190.1200	2281.4400	INR Two Thousand Two Hundred & Eighty One and Paise Forty Four Only
39	50.18.8.6.2 : Providing and fixing PVC pipes, fittings including fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step PVC solvent cement and testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. Concealed work, including cutting chases and making good the wall etc. 50 mm pipe 6 kgf/cm2	20.0000	metre	332.5900	6651.8000	INR Six Thousand Six Hundred & Fifty One and Paise Eighty Only
40	50.18.9.7.1 : Providing and fixing PVC pipes including of pipes with one step PVC solvent cement, trenching refilling & testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge. 63 mm dia 6Kgf/cm2	5.0000	metre	280.4800	1402.4000	INR One Thousand Four Hundred & Two and Paise Forty Only
41	50.18.9.9.1 : Providing and fixing PVC pipes including jointing of pipes with one step PVC solvent cement, trenching, refilling & testing of Joints complete as per direction of engineer in charge.110 mm dia 6Kgf/cm2	90.0000	metre	438.1100	39429.9000	INR Thirty Nine Thousand Four Hundred & Twenty Nine and Paise Ninety Only

42	50.18.9.20.4 : Providing and fixing PVC moulded fittings/ accessories for Rigid PVC pipes, including jointing with PVC solvent cement - 63 mm dia Bend	15.0000	no	74.8500	1122.7500	INR One Thousand One Hundred & Twenty Two and Paise Seventy Five Only
43	50.18.9.22.4 : Providing and fixing PVC moulded fittings/ accessories for Rigid PVC pipes, including jointing with PVC solvent cement- 110 mm dia Bend	12.0000	no	156.0400	1872.4800	INR One Thousand Eight Hundred & Seventy Two and Paise Forty Eight Only
44	50.18.9.22.5 : Providing and fixing PVC moulded fittings/ accessories for Rigid PVC pipes including jointing with PVC solvent cement 110x110x110 mm dia Tee	1.0000	no	169.5000	169.5000	INR One Hundred & Sixty Nine and Paise Fifty Only
45	50.18.9.22.8 : Providing and fixing PVC moulded fittings /accessories for Rigid PVC pipes, including jointing with PVC solvent cement -110 mm dia Vent cowl	1.0000	no	118.8300	118.8300	INR One Hundred & Eighteen and Paise Eighty Three Only
46	18.51.1 : Providing and fixing C.P. brass long body bib cock of approved quality conforming to IS standards and weighing not less than 690 gms.15 mm nominal bore	5.0000	each	680.9000	3404.5000	INR Three Thousand Four Hundred & Four and Paise Fifty Only

47	<p>9.144 : Providing and fixing 37 mm thick factory made PVC door shutter, styles and rails made of PVC hollow section of size 100 mm x 37 mm with wall thickness 2 mm (± 0.2 mm), with inbuilt bead on one side, styles and rails mitered cut and joint at the corners by means of 2 nos of plastic brackets of size 75 mm x 220 mm at each corners by means of 2 nos of plastic brackets of size 75 mm x 220 mm at each corner and stainless steel screws, reinforcing the hinge side of style by inserting corner and stainless steel screws, reinforcing the hinge side of style by inserting PVC profile of size 28 mm x 30 mm, with wall thickness 2 mm (± 0.2 mm). Lockrail of size 100 mm x 37 mm, wall thickness 2 mm (± 02. mm) will be fixed to the vertical styles. Providing with PVC snapfit beads and panel of size 100 mm x 20 mm, and inserting 2 nos tie bar of 6 mm dia and fastening with nuts and washers complete, all as per manufacturer's specification and direction of Engineer -in- charge.</p>	9.9780	sqm	4102.6900	40936.6408	INR Forty Thousand Nine Hundred & Thirty Six and Paise Sixty Four Only
----	--	--------	-----	-----------	-------------------	--

48	9.145 : Providing and Fixing factory made PVC door frame made of PVC extruded sections of size 75 mm x 53 mm, having wall thickness 2.0 mm (± 0.2 mm) Both vertical sides of the frame reinforced with PVC profile of cross section size 28 mm x 30 mm x 2 mm thickness (± 0.2 mm) and 75 mmx 200 mm long, including reinforcing both ends of the top frame with PVC profile. PVC Door Frame and PVC reinforcement profile to be mitred cut jointed and fusion welded together, including providing and fixing 3 nos of 125 mm long stainless steel hinges to frame, fixing the frame with jamb with required nos & sizes of anchor dash fastener, all complete as per manufacturer's specification and direction of engineer-in-charge.	21.5500	metre	652.9800	14071.7190	INR Fourteen Thousand & Seventy One and Paise Seventy Two Only
49	od675/2018_2019 : Dry rubble masonry with hard stone in foundation and plinth including levelling up with cement concrete 1:6:12 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand: 12 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) including cost of through stone and bond stone.	10.3670	cum	3856.8300	39983.7566	INR Thirty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred & Eighty Three and Paise Seventy Six Only
50	7.1.1 : Random rubble masonry with hard stone in foundation and plinth including levelling up with cement concrete 1:6:12 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand : 12 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) up to plinth level with:Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	3.9480	cum	5482.3900	21644.4757	INR Twenty One Thousand Six Hundred & Forty Four and Paise Forty Eight Only

51	5.12 : Providing, hoisting and fixing up to floor level precast reinforced cement concrete work in string courses, bands, copings, bed plates, anchor blocks, plain window sills and the like, including the cost of required centering, shuttering but excluding cost of reinforcement, with 1:1.5:3 (1 cement : 1.5 coarse sand (Zone - III) : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	1.8500	cum	9638.2300	17830.7255	INR Seventeen Thousand Eight Hundred & Thirty and Paise Seventy Three Only
52	5.22.6 : Steel reinforcement for R.C.C work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth level Thermo - Mechanically Treated bars of grade Fe-500D or more	170.5900	kilogram	78.2400	13346.9616	INR Thirteen Thousand Three Hundred & Forty Six and Paise Ninety Six Only
53	21.1.2.2 : For shutters of doors, windows & ventilators including providing and fixing hinges / pivots and making provision for fixing of fittings wherever required including the cost of EPDM rubber/ neoprene gasket required (Fittings shall be paid for separately) Powder coated aluminium (minimum thickness of powder coating 50 micron)	32.2000	kg	615.1000	19806.2200	INR Nineteen Thousand Eight Hundred & Six and Paise Twenty Two Only
54	21.3.2 : Providing and fixing glazing in aluminium door, window, ventilator shutters and partitions etc. with EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket etc. complete as per the architectural drawings and the directions of Engineer - in - Charge. (Cost of aluminium snap beading shall be paid in basic item): With float glass panes of 5.50 mm thickness	4.6000	sqm	1387.8600	6384.1560	INR Six Thousand Three Hundred & Eighty Four and Paise Sixteen Only

55	10.2 : Structural steel work riveted, bolted or welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.	3103.0870	kg	93.5200	290200.6962	INR Two Lakh Ninety Thousand Two Hundred and Paise Seventy Only
56	10.1 : Structural steel work in single section, fixed with or without connecting plate, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.	1874.2530	kilogram	80.8000	151439.6424	INR One Lakh Fifty One Thousand Four Hundred & Thirty Nine and Paise Sixty Four Only
57	od684/2018_2019 : Roofing with Pre-laminated aluminium-zinc (galvalum) trafford sheet of 0.45mm or nearest available thickness with overlap of 150mm ends self drilling screw/cranks bolts as per direction of departmental officers including plain washers and bitumen washers etc.complete.	288.0450	sqm	713.6300	205557.5534	INR Two Lakh Five Thousand Five Hundred & Fifty Seven and Paise Fifty Five Only
58	od685/2018_2019 : Ridge copping with pre-painted aluminium-zinc (galvalum) 150 GSM plane sheet 450 mm wide overlap of 150 mm at joints including nail etc. complete.	67.0000	metre	471.8700	31615.2900	INR Thirty One Thousand Six Hundred & Fifteen and Paise Twenty Nine Only
59	od686/2018_2019 : White cement priming coat over newly plastered surface after cleaning the surface.	974.0370	sqm	16.0400	15623.5535	INR Fifteen Thousand Six Hundred & Twenty Three and Paise Fifty Five Only
60	13.60.1 : Wall painting with acrylic emulsion paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade:Two or more coats on new work	974.0370	sqm	116.7400	113709.0794	INR One Lakh Thirteen Thousand Seven Hundred & Nine and Paise Eight Only
61	13.61.1 : Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade:Two or more coats on new work	347.4410	sqm	108.3800	37655.6556	INR Thirty Seven Thousand Six Hundred & Fifty Five and Paise Sixty Six Only

62	od693/2018_2019 : Fitter for repairing windows	4.0000	no	781.9500	3127.8000	INR Three Thousand One Hundred & Twenty Seven and Paise Eighty Only
Total in Figures					1799916.06	INR Seventeen Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Nine Hundred & Sixteen and Paise Six Only
Quoted Rate in Figures		17,99,916.00				
Quoted Rate in Words		INR Seventeen Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Nine Hundred & Sixteen Only				